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1. 
. ...... . ......_ 

APPELLATE DECISIONS -. ROSS v. HOBOKEN. 

Patrick W. Ross, ) 

) 

)· 

Appellant, 

.v. 

Ori Appeal 

CONCLUSIONS and.ORDER 

Municipal Board of Alcohollc ) · 
Beverage Control 9f.the City 

·. of Hoooken, . ) 

Respondente· ) 

James Fo Mc·Govern, Jr., .Esq., Attorney for Appellant. 
Robert Fo McAlevy, Jr~, Esq., by Dudley A. Schlosser, Esq.·, 

. Attorney for RespondentG 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The .Hearer has ·filed the following Report herein·: . ·, .. 

. ' . 
"This is an appeal from respondent's action on May. 9, 1962,. ·. 

whereby it revoked, effective immediately, appellant •s lia.ense c...;169 .. 
(for 1961-62 licensing term) ·1ssued for premises at 116. Hudson Street, 
Hoboken. · . · . · 

''Wh~n the peti tioh of appeal herei'n was filed, the Director 
entered an order on May 14, 1962, denying.a stay of respondent's 
order of revocation pending determination of the appeal .• ~ R.S~ .33: 
1~31, . . . 

''The following charges were preferred against the appeiilant: 

(1). ~hat o~ August J, 1961, at about 9:30 P~M., James 
Tuzzo was assaulted in Trixie's Tavern, located at 
116 Hudson Street, Hoboken, New Jersey, by two men, 
one·of whom was the 11censee·of the said· licensed 

(2) 

··premises, Patrick W. Ross •. The said James Tuzzo 
received personal injuries and was treated et St. 
Mary's Hospital, Hoboken, New Jersey, by Dr. Sapucco 
and Dr. Bencomo, Jr., for lacerations of the head .. and 
face requiring .36 stitches G · .· · · 

That on January 1, 1962, at about 12:05 P.M., Gr.egorio 
Torres was assaulted in Trixie~s Tavern, located at 116 
Hudson ::?treet, Hoboken, New Jer-sey by Patrick W. Ross, 
the l·icensee of the said licensed premises, and the said 
licensee, Patrick We Ross and others on the premises.at 
the aforesaid time engaged and suffered in loud, foul, 
profane, obs~ene, filthy and indecent· language~ The said 
Gregorio Torres received personal inj'uries and was treated 
at St. Mary's Hospital, Hoboken, New Jersey, by Dr. Sapucco 
for a deep laceration of the left inside of head requiring 
seven stitches, hematoma of right eye and a laceration of. 
right eye requiring eight stitches, lac·eration of .lip. re-

. quiring one stitch and a :possible fracture. of the skull. 
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(.3) That on January ·21;1 1962,, at a.bout 2:00 A'oMo, the said 
license~~ Patrick Wo Rossb thr0ugh his agent1,William 
McGrathjl bartender.\) at the licensed prem:tses~ 116 ,Hudson 
Street, Hoboken.;; New Je:rseyp did allow., permit, suffer· 
in and upon the licensed premises a brawl,· act of vio- · 
lenc~, distu:rbance or u.nnecessary .noise, loud 9 . p,;rofane:i 
foul_, filthy~. obscene a~d indecent la.nguagej .. ·-and. that 
certain persons were assulted by bats and bottles and 
received'. pers,onal injuries, namelyi John Caruso, Jr CJ»,' . . 
who received lacerations about the face requiring hospital 1 .·· 

treatment, Anthony N0 Ciccolella, who was hit across the 
chest.with an unknown object'" Martin De Acutis, who received. 
a laceration of the left eye requiring three .sti.tches and 
othe:r ·medical and hospital treatment, Louis De Franz·o!i who .. 
received head in.jury, lacer.a tion of right side of cheek -re- · , 
quiring three st:ttches a.nd multiple. lacerations on .the right 
and left side of the faoe and received treatment at.Sto .· . 
Ma+ygs hospital~ Hoboken.I) New Jersey, by Dre ·nonoskoJ Joseph 
Torino struck on the top of -his head and ... was treated .for a 
lac.eration on the top of the head requiring eight stitches 
at StQ Ma:ry~s Hospital.~ Hobokenj New Jersey" 

ALL OF THE ABOVE CHARGES ~onstituted and permitted the 
licensed premises to become a nuisance., in violation of 

.Rule 511 State Regula ti.on Noo 20 ·***f) 

V•Respondent» after a hearing in the matter, found app~llant 
not guilty of Charge 1 and guilty of Charges 2 and 3~ 

. VVAs to Charge 2: It appears ·rrom the testimony of Gregoriq 
Tor.res that at approximately 12i30 p.m~ on January 1, 1962, he 
visited appellantWs licensed premises; that, after ordering a drink 
from .. William Pla·tero (the bartender), in :response to his inquiry ~r . 
Platero as to the location of the bathroom he walked to the' rear of 
the premises, which was dark at the time, and, upon.opening a door» 
he found the room was occupied by a lady; that, as he came out ·of 
the door of the room.9 appellant e.ttacked him, striking him .in the 
face and.knocking htm down; that he was Dknocked out! and had no 
furt~er recollection of the incident excepting that. a police officer 
awakened him and then he was taken to the hospital; that., as a. re­
sult of his injuries, he received sixteen stitches (e·ight on tne 
right eye, seven on the head and one on the lip) and that 'I feel 
sore in my face0 I no can see©~ During cross examination Torres 
testified that ·he did not try to molest the lady~ 

HQfficer Alfred Bogert, of the Hoboken Police Department~ 
testifed that he received a radio call to go to appellant is premises 
arriving there oabout 12805 or 12:07, noon hour; w that~ when he 
entered, he found Torres, who was. bleeding; lying on the floorJ 
that appellant told him that he had hit. him with a bat because he 
went into the ladies w room; that •I ·went out in the radio car and· 
summoned the ambulance and Detective Bureau and took MrQ Torres 
to the hospital; ·a that Torres i ~wh.ole head was bleeding 9 . back. of 
head, the eye, the noseo ~ Du~ing cross examination Officer Bogert 
testified that he was told by appellant that Torres Vtried to 
·assault a girl in the· women es room;~ that the licensed premises 
was 'very dark~ at the timeQ 

taOfficer John Vollkommer testifed that he entered appel­
lant's premises with Officer Bogert and observed. @a fellow (Torres)· 
lying down in the back near the bandstand~ bleeding from his race 
and his head; i that he conversed with appellant.who Vtold ·me tha~ 
he went in the menus roomj which is directly opposite the ladies 
room by a partition wall~ and he said he heard a commotion in the 
ladies v. room and he come out of the men ~s room.P pushed the door 
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open ~o th,e ladies' room·a:nd saw Mr~ Torres--there·was a woman 
sitting on the· bowl and Mr. Torres in the room with this woman,· 

·and h~ said he struck Mre Torres ·and they werit out.side. in the_ bar 
and he struck· him a number of times;' that the woman ran out and 
that appellant stE~.~ed_, 'he go.t excited' and said 'l aaw. that black .. 
bastard in the· roo~ and I hit him, ·I hit him. I kept hitting him, 
and he fell down. ' During cross examination Of.ficer Vollkommer 

·testified that. appellant demonstrated with l1is arm the nta.,nner in 
which he struck·Torres; that ·appellant stated .. :..that .. the door was 
locked so that it was necessary to push it in.· ... ..,_ · 

. . . . ' . 

"As· to Charge Ji Officer Patrick .Donatacci testified that · 
at 1: 55 a.m._ h:e and· O~ficer Romano were told by an U11identified ·. 
person that a fight was 1~ progr.ess at appellant ~s lieensed. prem~ 
ises; that 'When we arrived· at the place, the door was a·~osede We 
went in, and there·was· -a fight going .cm, .a number of individuals. 
involved in· a fighte We called out for them to stop:;. 'They did. 
not adhere to the order and we had to use necessary force to stop 
~he ~ight;' that the .place was dimly lit· and ·there were •thirty, 
_thirty-five people•, . about ·.eight, or. ten were engag~d. in. the. brawl; 

·, that- the bartender (William McGra.th) was in the inidst of it;. that . 
· he. could not· say whether the bartender was attempting to ·stop ·the 
·~ight whioh-- lasted, before· being brought under control, .ro·r •three; 
l'our,. five minu~es; •·.that he. 'found a club ori the· floor. blood- · 
splattered; and Jon~ behind the bar., o · 

"Officer· Anthony Romano tes.tified that, when alerted by, 
. a stranger a bout a fight in appellant's tavern, he and. Officer 

Donatacci ran over to the place and 'When we· opened the .. doo_r, there 
. was two people lying on the floor· and the rest were_all fighting, 

pushing or·fighting. Almost everyone seemed· to be involved;'. that 
· he and. his fellow offi.cer VhB:d to use necessary force to break up 

the fight;' that sev-eral of the participants in the brawl rieeded ·­
medical attention; that the bartender 'was in the ·middle of .. it and' .·. 
I don't know whether he was trying to break it up·or helping .. it, .· · 
'Qut he_ didn •t appear to be striking anyone~ ' · 

"William McGrath testified that on January 21, 1962-, he 
was on du~y as bartender when, about 1:55·or 1:50-a.me UA,group·or 
.guys .walked in, walked down to the end of the bar. I was at·,·tne 
other.end s~rving customers, and the fight started at the other 
end;' that he sent someone oµt to call the police and then he.ran 

·down to try to stop the-fight by trying to separate them;..that 
.Officers Donatacci and .. Romano came.in and stopped the brawl$ 

- npatrick w. Ross (appellant herein) t.estified that' he was .. :. 

\ 

not present on January 21, · 1962>, when the fight took place,. but· · · · 
descr_ibed the incident ·which happened on New, Year is afternoon thusly& -­
·'I went into the men's room.and. I heard some· scUffling next door in · 
the women's room and I heard a woman starting to holler. I went.out·­
and tried the· door; the door was lockede I reached'.·up on· top of the · 
door. There was a crack in it. I put my hands in there and pulled 
the door open. So when I pulled the door open, Torres. came; at me,. 
one hand in his back pocket. I bat'ted him with my fist, he came · ... ' · · 
back, he came at me ag~;1.n$ We struggled outside, !'.hit him, he hit. 
me, fell against the radiator, he got·up, we tusse·led.aroundJ.L.that ":, .. 

·he then called the police and,· when the.y arrived, her· related tel' : ... ' '·i,,. - ·· 

them-what had-happened9 - · · _. · · _ ...... 

"Duri.ng the hearing:· it was brought out tha·t,. s·ome. ·time: ·arter .. ;. · 
the incident on January ft 1962,. a woman who was wai.ting on customers-· ... -· 

.~at a pearby :cpnfection~rY. store advised the :}.i'censee that -she was the.-_.:· 
=person inv.olv;ed. in tne incident .with Torres on New Yea;r.•s afternooU.:'_',:· __ .. 
However, :.when questioned .. by ·the .detectives at· police. headqua .. r.ters. -she.:_· 
·retracted her previous assertion and admitted that she was not th~ ... -.:.·.-: ... 

·:., .· ... . -~: . .,;'. 
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; wo1Ilan ·in question~ Inasmuch 8.'.s this~ incident happened subsequent 
to the-January 1, 1962, occ~rence .. and was neither made part of 
the said charge nor a· .:Separate charge, it appears immate.rial to. 
t.P,e matter under consideration and· will, ·therefore, be· ~tsregardedct 

"It is appar-ent from the evidence presented herein tha·t 
the appellant's premises were conducted in an improper manner •. The 

· attack made by ·the appellant on Torres,- in whiqh Torres suffered. 
painful and ser·ious injuries, appears from the evidence to be. 
certainly unwarranted". Furthermore, the hr.awl on January 21,.1,962, 
obviously discloses that proper management and control of the 11- · 
censed premises wer~ lacking~ Such conditions- as disclosed by the 
record in this ca_se constitute a nuisance and, a.s such, ar~ a . . . 
clear violation of RuJ.e 5 of State Regulation No. 20, as ~11~g_e.d · .. · . ..-., 
in ·the chargeso Not only to permit but to contribute to such · .. ·.: 
carryings-on by a licensee or his e.mployees is detrimental. to "the 
public. welfare and· exposes- innoce_nt members .of .. the public I.to be· 
adversely affe~tedQ · · · 

.f' 

. · · .: "In. Benedetti v. Trenton, Bul.letin 1040, 'Item .. 1;· ... the :·~rues-· .. , 
tiori of an issuing authority's power -tQ .impose- penalties· and.:the 
severity· th~_r.eof was full-y dis cussed by the Directo~, wherein he 
said: · · 

1In the exercise. of that power the l"egislature .. inves·ted the 
issuing authority(respondent) with the power to suspend . 
.Qr. revoke ·licenses, after· hearing, for certain enumerated 
violations including violation of the law or of state or 
local regulationo RoSo .33:1~3le The extent of respondent's 
power and authority in this regard was reviewed in Parton v. 
Roselle, supra, as follows: 

"The penalty to be imposed in disciplinary proceedings 
instituted by a local issuing authority rests within its 
sound discretion, in the first instance, and the power of 
the.Director to reduqe it on appeal should be exercised only 
where such penalty is manifestly _unreasonable and clearly 
excessive. Santore v., West New York, Bulletin 958, Item 2; · 
Ebony Corporation .et al. Ve Trenton, Bulletin 958, Item l; : -
Dzieman,. v. Paterson, Bulletin 233, Item lOe The mere fact ;,. 

·.,:that the Dir.ector ·may have 1-mposed a lesser penalty in a···· 
:somewhat ·similar case instituted a-t the Division.does not··· 

. · preclµ.de the ·local is suing authority from imposing a more . 
. severe penalty, in a . proceeding instituted locally J -"within 
'the limits ·or sound discretione Ruoff v. Glouc·ester, Bul .... 
letin 749, Item lo- Penalties may vary in d1fferent muni­
cipalities and according t·o the circumstances surrounding 
the offensese Pawelek v. Sayreville, Bulletin 456, Item .10® 
The fact that a pen~lty is severe. does not, of itself, justify 
reduc:tion on appeal._ Ebony-Corporation· et alo Ve Trenton, supral 
Creston Holding Co. v. Belleville, Bulletin 5"44, .Item 2. 
Neither does ·the fact that it is a licensee's first offense 
preclud~ revocation . .,. Santore v. ·West New York, supra; . 

·McGuire v. Hoboken, Bulletin. 550~ Item 3;. Well-ens v. Passaic,. _·;-
Bulletin 134, Item 4 •. 11 ' ·. . . · 

1 

• 

"Under the circumstances, after careful examination or all 
the ·evidence and the exhibit-s produced berein, I am satisfied that 
the appellant is guilty ·of the two charges, namely, on January 1, 
1962,, and January 21,, -1962, respectively~ arid that respondent •s 
revocation of appellant's license was not unreasonable nor did it 
constitute an abuse of it~ dis~retionary authority, which would 
warrant a reversal of its action~ ~therefore, recommend that 
the .action of respondent be. affirmed, and that the appeal herein' be 
dismts.sed." -
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. . Pursuant" to Rule 14 of St1;1te. Regula:tidn N~.·. 15, exc .. ept:tons. 
to the Hearer 9s Report and answer to the exceptions were filed .with 
me .by the"attorneys for appe·llant and respondentG · 

. . . "Having carefully· co~sidered the. entire re.cord. herein; in-'· 
·eluding the.exhibits,. the Hearer 1s Report and exceptions and answer. · · 
thereto, I concur in the conclusions of th~ Hearer. and adopt them'·· 
_as my. conclusio.ns herein. · · ' 

Accord~ngly, it is~ on this 29th d~y· of August· -1962.- · .. · 

·ORDERED. tnat the action of respondent be: and the s~me is . 
. he:re·by affirmed. and the appeal· herein be ·and the same is hereby 
d:f s·ni.is s:ed ~ ' . · 

WILLIAM.HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR ' 

z ... · . D!SCIPL!NARY PROCEEDINGS SALE DURING PROHIBITED. 'HOURS ·-
HOSTESS. ACTIVITY~ SALE i:co INTOXICATED PERSON -- ACT OF VIOLENCE,...· 
H!NDER-INtl INVESTIGATION ..,;. LlCENSE SUSPENDED FOR 9$ DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEA.-

Itt the· Matter. · ot Disc ip11nary .. ) · 
Proo eed.ing· s · a.g·ti:f.ns-0 

No'rma Elliott 
). 

t/a. P1ptoma:~ _ Lom,_ge . ) 
· 7,407, B~·rg:enl~n~_ A't(_el).ue 
Nort.h ·Be~~e~., No J. . · , · :- Y 

Hold.er cir·· Ple·~ary Retai.L·'«Jansµmp~: --. · · )" · ·· 
tion. td.c:ense c~.1s,. issued. by the· . 
Mtin .. :Lc:tpctl. Boa.rd .. of· AicohQ11'c ·· ... · .) 
!3ev-erage Co·ntrol et the Towns hip , 
or .No:r·t-11 Eergen. · ) · 

l . 

CONC.LtlS:to:Ns·· 

AND 
ORDER ... 

.'\ 

Licensee, Pro se. . 
iJ'avtd. $ e · Pi.ltzer, Esq•, Appearing for the ·Di vis.ion of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~ 

.. ',• 

.. · L1 .. cens·ee pl~a.9.s no.n v]J.l t. to charges alleging . that on · • . -· · 
Attgus·t 4.,...196·2, she (1) . sdld ala oholic t>e.verages and (2) · ra.1+ea. . · 
tq a.f£C?·r4 :L~.te:rio~· y:!-ew :or.. ~he pr~1fi~S~s, after.,~ A~M·, _ iJ;i vio~at~.c>.~ 
o'f :m.~.i~:ip'a;L reg~ation, (3) p~rmitted a rema+e_, enterta~n~r ... to: .· · 
ae'(J~p·t d-ritiles at the expense .of patrons, in violation or Rtile ·-22 · · 
of Sta.ta. Regulation No. 20, (4) sold drink~ of alcoholic beverages 
ta an . i:ntox:icHt t·ed. ·patron, in viola tisn of Rti1e l · of St.ate 'Regula.~ · 
tion. No'• 20, (5) permitted an act. ot violence, vtze » the punching· 
by' a ba.rt-ender of an ABC _agent, in violation ot Rule 5 or State 
Reg:UJ.a~i.~n. ~~· ~o,. a.n4 (6) h~~de~~~ a~. inv~~tigatt~n, viz .•. 1 the. 
:r·erusal by the bartender· to identify himself or otner employees, 

. in <tt:!ola.t;ion ..<:Jt R.s. 33:1--35~ · . 

. .Abs·e'iit prior re·cord, the license .w111 be suspended. on ·the 
flrs:t~ and s:e·c~o:nd c~rges tor twenty ·days· R.e ... B1ak:·ak.-__ ·1nc __ , J3til;;o;; · 
1-e·t~.n .. 144.7, ~te·m ~),.--_.on .. t~~ t~~t.~ ch~rge for tw~µty_daY~.. Re __ Pa.d­
d.oc·K; ... ln.t:.ernat·;Lona.l, ~u;tl~tin ~4?~'. ~te~ _ ~) p ~n the. fourt~ cna~ge. 
for twenty days (RELHtib .. Bar., .Btillt3t1n 1423; Item ;) ; on the ,r1tth 
cha.rg·e fo'f! t·wenty--tive days (.Re. --_oo .. Oommunt·~a.w .... T.ave.rrt, Bulletin 
1.440';· :t:te~ 5) a~~. on Jhe sixt~ ~h~rg~ f<?r ~en~~~ays .. ar •. B.e .... _.s_chmol.d.t.;, 
BU11et·1rt 1294;. Item 6}, '?~ a ~~tal ·t?r n~neyy~r~ve d_ays, wi tn re~ · · 
·mifH~,fonct' tlve da.Ys far .. the plea ... , enteredj leaving "a· net. suspe.ns1on ,. 
0£' n.irtety· d.af$·~ · · · : · ·,, · 

. I. . ~ . " 
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''>'.~'< Ac.co~d·ingly, ·it ·is; on this 30th· day of Augus·t, 1962·, 

. :.j ·.ORDERED. that,. Plenary. ·Retaii Consumption· License ,c...:18,- . 
:;,£_;sn~~SSJ~ed:r:;by~ ... the Municipal :Board· .o.f ... Alcoholic.,· Be.verage .. Cont.rol ~-of, · 
-~:}~.c TtheJBT:Q~·nship of >North Bergen to, .Nqrma Ellio.tt,: t/a .Diplomat -
J:~~~»u.ucAgLQ~~g~ej :,".for :pre·mises 1407 Bergenl~ne _Avenue,- North Bergen, be · · . · . 
.. ):·~·._..< :t~a,nd :~;the same· ,,is· here by': suspended .for ··ninety ( 90) days, .. ·.- commE!ncing 
~;:::~~ J.gB}tt; ·3_:0:0 A.M. •. -Thursday; September 6,· 1962, and .-terminating. at .. 
~)grcHJ..·l;ClO :.t·~~M•>Wednesday;· December 5, ... 1962. . . .. . . .. 

WILLIAM HOWE ·.DAVIS 
:· .· ·:.·.":·DIRECTOR • - ~;~ '_ ' • 1 

\, 

1l))~~CTDIS'GIP.11INARY.;;p:RocEEDINGS.- .J: ALCOHOLlC BEVERAGES-~NOT''.jTRUiiY.:·:-.BABELED:'··~ 
7?HIORPRI'OR::·RECORD. ::OF ··PRINCIPAL< STOCKHOLDER - .· LI;.CENS.E .. SUSPENDEP6FOR. 65. · 
DJt,XB 1)D.A¥:S.,~:· :LEss·· 5 ·~FOR .P~Ae . 

Ix1 · ·thilln~~the~ 0:Mci 'bt'er, ; Qf -.:_Dis cipl:inary . 
Pr1DJr~ eBitaet~:ediI]g.S .·~-~gains t · · 

M<C!J,.'q}:Me.i~hi·orre, . Inc ~ _ 
t/zw ·:et,;(ia.r;B(ip-Ci ty 
Sout-hSoti.th side .. of Landis Avenue.?} 
1 JJMtll mile .eas:~· of Garton Road · 
D,~et'~Beerf fe·ld .. Township . 

) 

PO ::):WPO :·:1~.D .#6, ·'.Bridgeton,. N. _J. 

. .) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS· 

AND 

ORDER. 
' I .~ ! •. 

'• ~. ,. . . '' . ·~ 

; ·.·.· 

HoldqHoilider :ofr. Plenary Ret'a\il .. Consump- ) 
. . . . -'\~ic·:n. t1ion.·License C-9,- -"':i~ssued ·_by the . 

~~c'::~·n:-:1.!fawn~hip, ·Committee· of·· the -Township. · ·) 
• ' ' ':.L'I .~ • 0 o ' o 

of 1 De0fkIDe~rfield~ • • • • ~ '_I • 
' .· .... 

. . . . . . 
,-::;;-, ~.:....:'>· 0·-~-:T-...--- ,-- ---- -:--" ~ ~ - ~ -=- ~. -.. - - . -- - e::2!CI> -

.AddopAddozj.izio:, ; .. S.isselman~. Nitti & Gordon,· Esqs. ·,>by G. George,~·Addo~fzio;· .... ·o_: 

·.; ·. · . · . . : . , EsqQ.~ -Attorneys for Licensee.·: . .- : : ... :.. ' . _ 
Dav·idD~iv,id .S .• , Piltzer, Esq a, ... Appearing for· .the Division of~·Alcoholie .. ~... ·· 

· ... -..... · · · Beverag_e Control~. ··.:.~'".' 
. ' . . 

. BW. ~~t~BYnTHE --.DIRECTOR e 
~- .J:.... ·, ·,:.~ J .. ~. , -!= . -.. . . . "' 

.· :· .. ' --· 

. /._ -~ .· ,.· · 1,;,.~)'.: r:~~--..,Lic;ensee.· .. ·plea~s ... non vul t to .1a ... :··charg~ ·all;eging t:haf:· O.n· > .. :· · ·."' -, : 
itugrL~llgllfst:~.~.3;:·.1962,: it possessed alcoholic beverages in. .twenty;~~-bottles\. 
:bea:'l::J.,b.~ai'.ing:.i.,labels. which did ·not truly. describe their ~:.contents.'.j]_,:bn·· vio~ '.· 
lat.J:.olia"bfoihiO.lfi Rttle 27 .. of State .Regul.atton · .. ·No •.. 20 ~ · . · · · · .- -.-.· .· ·: ...... :.; · · 

• • • ·_. • : • • ' J • 

' ,• . ., ._, .. ·. 

. . . .. . :A 1lt~w:Ailbh0Ug'h' :1l:f,c:ertsee :._1·ts1.e.lf. :ha-s·.: no :_previo~s· 0recdrd -~of ·sus~:..:,: 
µens·lpe.nsfofiio.f.i:GlIDg ens;e,.: Div:is·-i,on . .-:re~ords . diselo.se that· _the .a:ic ense _:.._o_f: 
I~r~y~ .. ·1CrEa;y:o:U6'Bio:mdLo~f.faJ,nd.~.~Eugene:~~Me·l:C'hiQnhe.· :(:the.;:latter:··.be.1pgD9$%kr~·toc_k:... · ). . .. 
ho1dehold.ersand'Bsecret.ary::.~,andst;rea:sur·er.·,:.;of. ·the ··crorporaite."lic·e·ns~ee. in. .... ;··::··. -:-.~ 
.t-~~1:t.8 .j;·hrus::;;Jpn.dci~eding-) .... for·, pr-emises ·:~nor-th S'id·e ;. Harding .. High.way,1JJ:Iamil ton'· ·. 

· ~J!ri~p:i$T_6..~sh:t.p;:~)Atlafit,i·c . .::::.99unty j :. :was es.us pended,· by, the .. mµnicipa:1.11h§s-y.ing': ... ·. : . .-··.::. 
~el.u~t'JiJ.:Ja:titpor:L:by _._f0:r~. ten.days;-· :.eff·ec·t1 v·e·: -~JJ!ar.ch . 20 b l:-95 89 .. £.or s_ale.lo~.~alco.:.. 
ho~:icho1ilii:c .. ,bl!V:erag.es:··to minorso · .... '. · · .. 

·• . . The pTl'ie.:,epri!o<rrnecord Considered,·. the license W:ii1•;b~6sUs~EiridEid·· '<: 
io~~· ·-. ste;tysiitty-fiy·e .. days~ with r.e:mis sf on. ·.-of. . five. days .. · .fo:r-;· the; . pl_ea~:,"ed~.ereq, 
le?L·~7Ui@a~1ng~·;~asnej;:;JSUSJ'1e'.ns:1:on,:.of,~:·s 1:lxj;y. _,days. ,,_Cf" .Re Cz.ermin·s,kl}f~Blllet~n·' 

.129 8~>1Z~S)Jl. :P.tem 2 Q : .· · • . • • · •. , · 

Acco~0A6.c:.o:r9.ingly 9.:·itd.'s~~/1"6n th~s·~".6.:th.·,day of :Sept~mb~rj(~l962,· · · .. " 

. . ORDgH©::RDERED that)1P~enar.y;.:".Re·t~:tl·; .. ,_Qonsumption License e~9j,·(;d:.ssued 
by· ·thbyTthe.s~o.yns;h!~.: .CommitteeJ.~.ef '.1 ther Township of Deerfield .to :L~Melcniorre, 
~Cr;.~~ o pltlefti~ 1 Bt,Va,GBJD.;p?'Cfty,i for tpreniis:es~ ... south side of Landis AvenueJ.~".l mile 
east e:asfa01~0Gar1t·on;;R6'ad;'fIDeer..rre1ld.;~-:T.owl)ship, be and t:he s.ame.:-1 is: >J1ereby 
.·:rnDpes1tis,p.endedG.fo·r.:Ts:txt·y 1G6.(:))j 5,~ays::; :.:commencing at 2:·00 A.M. ~Monday.,, Sep­
"~~embe:bem1o~r1ll0;:,,196:2, ·'._,and", t·erminating at 2:00 A.Me Friday, Noveni"t;ler 91 
'l (!)i6? 1962 . ' ) . . ' . 
~-.... ,!' ..... o. 0 
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4e · DISQUALIFICATION -REMOVAL PROCEEDINGS - INDECENT ENTERTAINMENT -
FALSIFICATION OF APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT PERMIT ·- GENERAL 

. MISCONDUCT :_ PETITION DENIED@ ). 

In the Matter of an App,lication·to 
Remove Disqualifica.tion\ because of 

·a. Conviction, Pursuant, to Re Sci 33: 
1~31,'92(1 . 

Case No$ 1710. 

.BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

C• • 

Petitioner as criminal record discloses that on Janiiary. .30, ~ 
1948j he was conv-icted in a ctrnnty court at Philadelphia .or the 
crime of giving and.participating in an exhibitiotl of El,n indecent, 
and immoral.nature and character and was·: sentenced to serve one- year 
ill; the Philadelphia. County Prison .. ( o:rQ. Jun~ 21 ;. i94·g. sentence. rec9n-;­
si¢1.ered and discharg.ed and place. on probation for one .year) J that· · 
in September .1944) October 1944, January· 1946 and .May 1947, he waif· . 
convicted in Philadelphia for .offenses similar to· his aonviqtion o.n· 
January 30.; /1948; that on Octo"ber 28, 1952, .following a .. o.onviction · 
in. a county 1 court in P~nnsylvania on .charge or 1Jnlawru.l theatri~al· 
entertainment, he was fined $250 and sentenced to serve one.:. ~ont.h 
to one year in the -Bucks County· Prison, from which institution he. 
was pa_roled. on Nov.ember 26, 1952; that on January 12; 1953; .. he 
pleaded !!QI! vult in the Camden·oounty .Cour~_on a charge.o:r·1ewdness 
and. indecent performance and .was .sentenced to serve three months in 
the Camden· doilnty jail, fined $500 and placed on. probatiQn .. for five 
years; that on October 14, 19541 he was.fined $20 in Baltiniore for 
conducting a disorderly house and show; and on September 23, 1956j 
he· was fined $10. (or serve ten d;ys.: in jail) for failing to regis-
ter as a . criminal with the . po lie e d apartment of Miami Beach fl ,, · 

' . 

The records of.this Division disclose that on November·i; · 
. 1949, the then Director or· the Division ruled th~t .the .crime of 
~hich petitioner was.convicted on January 30jl 1948 was a crime . 
involving ·moral turpitude fol Bulletin · 859, l;teIQ. 7 fl In my opinion, 
his subsequent convi.ctions on October 28, 1952 and January 121. 195:3 1 
being 'of a similar nature,. involve.that element. Hence, the peti-· 
tioner is precluded from engaging in the alcoholic beverage.industry 
in this state \111til his disqualification is removedQ R~S~ .3,J~l-25~ 26*' . . ., ' , 

At the hearing held her~in, petitloner (57 years. old)_ . · 
testified that he. has. resided a.t. his p:res·ent-. addre~s (:tn another . 
state) for. twenty years; that for the· pa~t thirty years.? he has. been· 
.an entertainer;_ ·that he is married a·nd liv;ng with his·wife; that · 
prior to 1961, he worke_d in Florida. for ni11e· years;· that more re-·.· 
cently he has perforflled in various nig:Q.t cl ups in New. England .. and . 
Philadelphia; that betw.een 1944 and 1948.? ·.h~ was convicted, in Phila-: 
delphia . a bout eight . times for ·giving indec.ep.t. perr.o·rmance.s; . :that on· 
October 1, 1946, he. had obtained ~n employment permit ·from the · · 
Divis ion;. that on October 25, 1946,: h:ts. permit .was ca·naelled ·because· 
he had given an indecent performance in a licensed p·remise.s at 
:\·Pennsauken and ·that, prior to obtaining the permit,- he ha.d·. worke·d 
at these premises for three weeks!» 1.· 

. ' . . 

. Petitioner further testified that on June 23; 1949, he .had'.· .. 
obtained· a second employment pa.rm~ t. from th_e: Division under a ficti~ . 
tious na'ma; that _in his application for. the sa:mej he denied that he 
had been conyicted of any c·rime; th&t ne had conside-red his co·nvic-· 

'tions as conv1ctions of misdemeanors "and' not. crimes; -that his _,·second 
permit ·was revoked on November 1 11 . 19491. that .i~ 1953. {correct d~te · 
February 6 and February 7:; 195.2) he pe-rformed without an. employment ... 
permit at a licensed .premises in Somerdale; that on February 7, _19521 · 

. . ' ' . ·' 



... 
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h~ gave a sworn» written s.tatement to agents of. the Division in 
which he· state¢! that subse·quent to November 1, 1949 he. had also · 
performed in licensed premises in Union.City; that he ha,d'neV'er,· 
worked -in these premises; . t_hat vr1 lied to o·ne of your· men"f .-.and· 
that he knew it was a violation o.f the rules of the Division for 
him'. to work in .licensed premises in this state. without obtaining . 
an employm~nt permitQ· · 

. . .. 

Petitioner ·further testified .that he. is asking for- the 
removal or his disqualtf'ication to be free to work in licensed 
premises in this state and that ever since his arrest in Septe~---· 

ber 23, 1956,. he has not been convicted .of any crime or arresteda· 

. The police department of the municipal~ty wherein· peti--' .. · 
tioner resides :reports that there aTe no complaiilts or investiga-. · . 
tions presently pending. against the petitioner~ ,, 

The petitioner produced three character wi tness·es (a . " .. 
school teacher, a professor at an university and i~. motion pictur.e < . ._-· 
film dispatche~) who testified that they have known petitioner for , 
more than _five years last past and that, in. their op!nioh, he is . . · 
now an1 honest, la-w~~a~iding person with a g0,od reputationil · 

~- Although more than five years have elapsed since his · 
last conviction of crime,. ~.am. not satisfied, after considering . 
the. nature· and number of his c-onvictions, his apparent disregar<i ... · 
for truth or veracity and his deliberate violatton ot tne rttles 
and regulations of the Division, that his association ·with the . 
alcoholic beverage industry in this state will not be.contrary to ; 
the public intereste The mere fact that the petitioner has not . · 
been convicted of· a crime within the·past five years does not 
automatically entitle him to relief/ii In the exercise·of my dis-

· cretion, I shall therefore deny the petition for .removal of' his 
disqua1ification filedrhereinQ 

Dated: Augumt.28, 1962 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

5o DISQUALIFICATION REMOVAL.PROCEEDINGS - FAILURE TO OBTAIN. 
FEDERAL GAMBLING T.AX<STAMP - DISQUALIFICATION REMOVED. 

·In· the Matter of an Application to 
Remove Disqualification because of 
'a6onvic~ion., pu.rsuant to ~089 33i 
· l-"3lo2it \\ 

Case .. No@ 1-711 

) 

) 

) 

. . ~ 

·Jack.t·~ Doppelt~ Esqo~ Attorney for Petitioner., 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

CONCLU9IONS 

AND·. 
(, 

ORDER 

.. . Petitioner 9 s criminal record·- discloses that on February 
25, l955j he was fined $50 and $5 costs .under the. Disorderly 

.Persons Act (unaole to give a good .account of himself); that on 
May 17, ·1956, following.a conviction in the .. U@ Se District. Court 
fo,r ·w.illful failu:i:e to pay occupationa~ tax (federal gambling 

. stamp),, willful neglect to display occupational stamp, willful .r, 
failure to register and willful fa~ilu:re to· keep records,· he was ·, 
sentenced ~o serve one year in the Feder~l Correctional.Insti.tution· 
at, Dan.bury j Conn. (discharged· March 4j 1957) and fined. $1,000.00; 
and that on August 14, 1957p he was convict~d in.the Salem County_ 



. . .~- . 

BUtiET:rn '.i-418 ..•..•... ·. .. . • ,,, ••.. ·• , .. << .. ·· •pA.~~ .. ~·~ · 
Ceurt· on a ·ch~rge ·:of .b~okmaklllg_. a~~:·\,,·as· ·:s~nt~·nced .. tfo:<se:rife ope ;;·t({-..:·._::{~~- .. 
three years _':in .New Jersey ·,State· Pris9n· ·.·.(sentence. ·suspJ3nde4}. arid., :)~::;.;-;.: · .. 
fined $250o.oo. . . ·. . · · ... ·. ·. · .. ·· · ·· · . , . . ·; ;:Yt;·i 

Comme.rc.iali~ed·. gam.bling ·may .or· may. riot·., irivolv~e.· ·lilo~ar::·tiµ.~ ·~;/.:;. · 
pitudeo Re Cas:e :No~ 101,8~ .. <B.tilletfn. 956, . .'Item.:'76·;, Whete(.9fie>f.s .. :··a.: ·.·.,.::·ir' 

pri_nc ipal, '?~ lie:uterian~ .. in·· comtner~la.lized .. g a.mbl·i)1g ,- .:.·pa.rtiq.t.ilarly 
where gambli~g .is conduc·t·ed on a .. lar,ge.:.sc~Je·,. 1.t··ha:S:;'beeti peld · .. ' . 
that such g·am'b]I:mg: inyol.ve~ ·t,he .,elem.ent·.~,:or. mo·ra.1· twpittid~.:; _..-Ra:·:,. 
Cas_e Noo. 667(; Bu+Ietin'..1093.~; Item· .. '7 o · With ~efere.n:ce to~ p_eti~·· <> 
t:j.oner gs conv±c tlon on A.ugll:st 14; ._, 1957,.·1t·. appeats ··tha. t.)ie ».~~a~:_. 
engaged .in bookmaking. on hts.. ow:Q.· ·b.e}lalf·~ ·.··Since .pet.it.1o._ner «was,·.·.· ... · .. 

,_convicted'·. as a ·princtpa1~· ·'sa1d. 6onvi9tion_·tJiyolves.:·the ::·elem~nt.·pf~·r- .... 
moral turpi.tude:· a:nd · he was· .thereby »rendered. i:p.e:J..:1gfb:;Le. to .. be· eri-,::·· .· : ;·.: .. · 
gaged in. the alcoholic beverage· i~dustry in this state·.-.· _:-:R•.~-~ .·.3°3f·.·. . . 
1-259 26~ In my opinion.;· p:etition.e·r:ts·.'(fdmtiction. _on .May· 17~: 0:1956: ·_;:.·· 
likewise imro~ves .that· e-lement~.· · · · · ·· · -··." · ·.·. 

. At the heari:rig, l1~1d. ll.ere1n:·, pet:t. tioner ·(63· ·_.,~ars·· old). · ... : .·. 
'testified, that. for the pa-st thirty ..... fiv.e . years. he })~:tS·. resided::· .. att 

~, hls present addre.ss.; that .f.o·r the. past five 'yea:i:•s ··h~<:h~s. pe.en .. : ·· · · .. 
supported by his two· .sons; ··that· h~s _sons. ··a.re .the· own.~_rs .-q£;:-.a:< · . 
taver.n and -that .tney ha·v,e ·offered -11im· an 'ppport~ity._ to.· ·wo:r~_-1n · 
their licensed prem-.ises~ · · · · · .... ·· · · .... 

,. ; ". ·.' 

Pe.tit.ioner· furthe·r test:i.:t'ied:' that -_he ·:is. asking.· for· the .. ··.:. :. 
removal of his disqualification .t.o: he_·:r.ree .to work· in the.·afor.e·s:a:id: ·· 

·licensed premise·s and· t!mt ·ever s.inc~ · 11.is :con~lcti·9ri .o.n ~~us."t· :·14r- ·< "· 
1957, he _has not. been convicted ·.o~ any:.cri111e or arr~·st·e_c!. .• · · · · · ·. · .. 

, The police .department.· of. t.tie ·munic:J.pali ty 1'1h~:1~ein·. p·e~f..::_ .... ·:. > .. , .. · 
tioner resides reports tha.t there a.re no~ comp1ial).ts or inve.stiga~ ·. · · 
tions presently- pending against tl~e pet~ tlon_er_e .· · · · · · · ·· 

· . The peti. tioner prodticed .th~e·e ... character ~1.tnes.ses --~···{two'. · · · · ·. · · 
retired chemical. workers and a· ·ret~red rai1ro4d co!l,duc~orJ·.·who <_.­
testified that they have known pet.i tiorJ,e;r . between. th:i.r.ty-.. apd ~ :fo~ty· -.< · · 

·years and th.at, in their .opin.ion, he.: i~ ·now .a!l· ho:h~a,t,: law~ab~diri,g·, .. :. · .· 
person with a good· reputation. · ·. : · ... · " · . . · .. · .. .·_, _:_ · · ·. . · 

Considering all ·of. the .. afore.said .. fa.cts a~d circuinst.a?lces, . 
I am sa.tisfied that the ·pet:itioner has conducted· himself: ln a law~· 
abiding .manner fo'r five year·s last pas.t· and that his associa:tion ·.·. 
with the alcoholic. beverage industry in this state will not be· 
contrary to the public interest" 

Acc_ordingly~ .-it i_s, ·on this 29th day o-r: Augut:;t, 1962, · 

ORDERED that petitloner ~s statutory d·isqµalific~tion. becaus.e 
of the convictions described herei:n·be and the same is h~reby re­
moved in accordance witn the provisions .of ··R~So · 3.3:1-31,2. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
·.·DIRECTOR. 
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6ta. -.-DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In .·the ·Matter of Dis·ciplinary 
Proc~edings agains·t 

, Nolan, Inc • -
t/a Nolan's . . 
500 S 11 Second Str.eet. 
Millville, New Jersey, 

. Holder of Plenary Retail Consillnption 
License C-6, issued by the Board of 
Comrilissioner·s of the· City of Millville. 
~ ~ -.~ - - - ~ - - - - -- - - - - - - - -

). 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) 
AND 

) 
ORDER 

) 

) 

"Licensee, by Marie Nolan Strack, Secretary-Treasurer, Pro se• 
David s. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. Lic.ensee pleads .illill. vult to a charge alleging that on 
July 12, 1962-, it. possessed alcoholic beverages in three· bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in · 
violation of ·Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent,prior record, the license will be suspended for 
twenty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a· net suspension of fifteen days. Re Frankie Burns, Inc., 
Bulletin 1461, Item _:7. · 

i 

Accordingly, it is, on this 30th day of August 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption lfcense C-6, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Millville -
to Nolan, Inc., .t/a Nolan's, for premises 500 s. Second Street, 
Millville, be- and the same is hereby suspended for fifteeen (15) 
.days, commencing at 1 a.m. Thursday, September 6, 1962, and ter­
minating at 1 a.m. Friday, September 21, 1962. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR . 
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7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE BELOW FILED PRICE -.TRANSPORTATION 
WITHOUT INVOICE - ACCEPTANCE OF ORDER.OFF LICENSED PREMISES -

·LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 'DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Montcla.ir Food Co., Inc. 
517 Bloomfield Avenue 
Montclair, New Jersey, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D-11, issued by the Board of 
Commissio.ners of the Town of Montclair·. 

) 

) 

) 

·) 

) 

~ - - - - - ~ ~ - - ~ - - - - - ~ - ~ ~'~ 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

·Licensee, by George J. Chase, .President,. Pro se _ 
Edward.F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Bever.age Control .. 

BY THE, DIRECTOR:· 

•\ 

... 

· Licensee pleads guilty to charges alleging that .ori June 27,_ 
1962,. it (1) s·old five qµar~ bottles. of whiskey and one case cf beer 
below filed price, in violation of Rule 5 of State --Regulation Noe 30, 
(2). tl:'ansported thes·e alcoholic beverages without requisite. accompany-
ing bona-fide delivery slip qr invoice, in violation of Rule 3 of .. 
State Regulation. No. 17, and (3) accepted the orde.r for such be:verages 
off its licensed premises, viz., at the home of its manager, in vicfla-
tion of R.S. 33:1-2. · 

Licensee has a record of two previous suspensions .of license 
by the.Director -- (1) for five days effective January 6, 1947, for 
sale below minimum consumer price (Re Montclair Food Co., Inc., Bul­
letin 744, Item 9) and (2) for fifteen days effective June.28, 1949, 
for a similar violation (Re Montclair Food Company, Inc., .Bulletin 
847, Item 10). Since these similar violations occurred more than ten 
years ago, they will not be considered in fixing the penalty herein. 

Under all or· the circumstances, the license will be suspended 
for twenty-five days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of twenty days. Cf g Re DiBenedetto and Iuspa, 
Bulletin 1223, Item 5, and cases cited there-in. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 30th day of August 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail distribution license ·n~ll,, i_ssued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Montclair to·Montclair 
Food Co., Inc., for ·premises 517 Bloomfield Avenue, Montciair; be· and · 
the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing at 9 a.m. · 
Thursday, September 6, 1962, and terminating at 9 a.m., Wednesday, Sep­
tember 26,_1962. 

\. 
WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS , 

DIRECTOR 
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DISOIPLlNARY PROCEEDINGS ·~ .ALCOHOLic··:eEVERAGES NOT TRULY · 
:LABELED '!"' .LICENSE 

1 
.. SP.SPE~DED FOR 20. DAYS, LESa 5 FOR PLEA. 

... In the Ma.tter of 1Di$cipl:ln.ar1~ .r . 

. Pro.ceedings against . _ 

Voacolo,Holding ·Corp. 
t/a Vogel's. Cafe 
.30-.'.3'2'. East Front Street· 
.Tr~nton 10, N. J. · · 

: Holder of ·Plenary· 'Retail :Constun.p..- , 
· ·t1on. License C-171, issued. by ·the. 

<Board of Commissioners .. of the . 
"Oi'l;y of .Trenton •.. , 

I 

) 

) 

) 

) 

} 

) 

- ~ ~.- -.~ - - ~ - - - - ~ - -· -· ~ -· 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND. 

• · ORDE~ .... ·. 
,, 

'· '· .. ·. 
' .. 

Mario, ·H. "Volpe~· Esq~,. At.torney ~or License.a.· , ........... : ·, . 
David._. S~ P:iltz~r, -Esq.;· Appe~r.ing .. for th~. Division· ot ~aoholi-c" ... 
· · · .Bev~rage Control.· · 

·BY. TH~· DIRECTOR: . '' \• 
; 'I } 

.·. ticense·e plead's .'non' vuit t:o 'a charge' aiieg:f.ng·, that.'. on , 
. ·July· l.3, 1962, it posses.s~d, alcoholic beverag~s ·in three ,pottles . 
·b~aring labels which d.id not truly describe their contents, in .. 

. vio~~tion··of. ·Ru+_e. 27 _or·state Regulation.No,_ .. 20. -_ < ·:_..· .'.-.· · 
. , Abs~~t ·p:lior record, th~. 'lice~~e will be. suspended. f'or . ·. :. 

twenty· days,. with· remission .or. "five days .for" the plea entered,- .- ·" . , 
leaving . .a .net suspension of.. fifteen days·. Re Frankie.:.Burns ; .. Inc.)-·· · 

· · .B~leti.n 1461, Item 7 • 

. Accor.dl~gly, ·it is,. ori this· 30th day of August",._: 1962~-

.. . oRDEaED th~t Ple~ary aetail Consumpt~on License c~i7i/ 
issued_ by the Board" of Commissioners of the City of Tre_nton. to · ... · 

· Voacolo .Holding Corp.,, t/a Vogel's C~fe; fo~. premis.es· 30,-32 . . East 
. Front Street, .Trenton,· be and "the same. is· hereby. suspended ... fo~.- .. - ._ .. _ . 

. fif.teen (15)- days 1 commencing at 2:00 A.'M. Thursday,. Sep~emb~r .6,. :-. .. 
- 1962, -.~nd. terminating:· at 2_;00 A .. M. Friday,. September _~q, 1962. · -~. ·. · 

. . ~ . . 
~ •• \ r' • 

WILLIAM.HOWE· DAVIS' 
. DIRECTOR··.: 

'I ..... ' ' } • ' •• ·· " .• .· . 

. '' I'. ,., .. 

. · \ . 
," :· :; 1: ; 

·.' 

.,;· 



9~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE ~O A MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR· PLEA*. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Flip Corporation, Inca 
t/a Idle Hol.tr 
s/w .corner· of Barton Avenue 

and Route #8S 
Point Ple.asant, New Jersey 

) 

) . 

.') 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License c~5, issued by the ) 
Mayor and Council of the Borough 
of Point Pleasant@ . ) 

Novins & . 0 'Connor, Esqs a, Attorneys for .Licensee" 
Edward F~ Ambrosej) Esq·.:, Appea.ring for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to ~ charge alleging that on 
July 28, 1962, it sold a bottle of beer for on-premises consUmp­
tion and fifteen quart bottle.s of beer for off-premises. consump­
tion to a 20-year-old mino.r; in vf.olation of Rule 1 of. State 
Regulation No~ 20. 

Absent prior re~ord, the license will be suspended for 
ten days,.with remission of five days for the plea entered,· 
leaving a net suspension of .five dayse Re Britton.11 Bulletin 145lj 
Item 11~ ~ 

Accordirtgly, it is, on this 4th day of Septe~ber, 1962, 

ORDERED that ·J?lenary.Reta11·consumption.License C-5, · 
·-issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Point Pleasant 

to Flip Corporation, Inc~, t/a Idle Hour, for premises southwest 
corner of Barton Avenue and Route #88 1 Point Pleasant, be and t-he 
same is ·hereby suspended for five (5) d·ays, commencing at 2:00. AeMQ 
,Monday, Septe~ber 10, 1962, and terminating. at 2:00 AaM.'Saturday, 
September .15, 1962Q) . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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10 •. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -·HINDERING INVESTIGATION·­
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS.,. LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Procee~ings against · · 

P~ter and Mikolaj· Miskiewicz 
t/a Mike's pare · 
159·8 Mt., Ephraim Ave-. 

-. Camden 2, New Jersey 

~ . . 

'!folders of Ple.nary Retail Consump­
.tion Lic.ense C-67, ts sued by the .. 

.Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
·Beverage Control of the City of 
Camden. · 
--~· ' -. - -. ..;. - - . - - ---

·)·· 

r 
) 

). 

l 
-) 

) 

,. 

·CONCLUSIONS 

ORDER 

Bobert Wilinski,· Esq~.,· Attor·ney .. fhr Licensee-s. . . . . ... -· ,·.: 
.David.. s ... Piltzer; Esq., Appearing. for the Divisiori of· Al.coholic 

· · · Beverage Control. 
- . . ' 

BY THE·· DI~CTOR: , . 

. Licensees plead non vul t to a charge alleging tha.t on 
.July 31, 1962, they hindered and fatled to facilitate an investi-
·gation and inspec·tion of the licen~ed premises, viz., the bar....; . 
tender acquiescing in.the "theft" by a patron of suspected bottle~ 
of whiskey detained by·an ABC agent as evidence,. in violation Qf·. 
R.S.- 33 :1~35.· . . . . . . _,. ,· · 

. . . ·,'. . . - ' ~' . . .;: ·, .. 

· · · °Lic·ense~s- hav·e a ·previous record of suspension· of; li~ense _­
by, the·, Director_ for· thirty days, . effective July 16; 1957 ~ ·for . sal.e .. 

·to. ·minors.·~. ·Re Miskiewicz-, Btil~etip 1183, :· I·tem 4 •. , ··· · :, : . , __ ',: · · 
.. 

. The .. prior. record of· dis.similar violation. being disregarded 
because occurring more than five years before the ~nstant violation, 

. the .. license will be. suspended for ten d_ays (Re Es_covttch:,, Bulletin 
1329, Iteni· 5) ,. with remission of five days for the plea e.ntered, 
leaving. a net suspension of. five. days. ·· 

. . . 

. 'Accordingly,. ·,it is,.·o'n·:·this. 4th: CiaY.".or·september, 1962;· " 

. ORDERED that Plenary Ret~il · Consumption License C-67 ~ . _ . 
issued· by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City· of Camden to Peter and Mikolaj Miskiewicz, - t/a Mike '·s\ Cafe," _· ... · · 
for premises· 1598 Mt~· Ephraim Avenue, Camden, be and the same is· · -· 
hereby suspended for five (5) days, commencing at 7:00 A.M. ·Monday, 
·september· 10, -1962; and: t·erminating at 7:00: A.M. Saturd~y, .. Sep~· · 
tember. · 15, 19620 · · · · ·. · . .. · 

- . ~ . WILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS . 
DIRECTOR 
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.. 

BULLET.IN 14 7 S . 

11·. '.DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS -· ORDER .REIMPOSING .BALANCE OF: . 
. SUS~ENSION AFTER ·orSMISS:AL OF- APPEAL TO APP'ELLATE DIVlSION. ·. 

In .the Matter of Disciplinary: 
P~oceedings. ag·a1nst · · · · 

VinQentA. Lippi. 
t/a The Casino · 

· 6. Bank Str.eet . . . 
Pat~rson 6, New: Je~sey, 

). 

) 

) 

.) O .R D E F{· 

Holder or· Plenary Retat1·consumption ) 
License C--124,· issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control for ) 
the. City< of Paters~·.m • 

. ·. - - ~ - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - - - -
BY THE. PIRECTOR:· 

on· .. May.· 2; 1962,. :1 :suspended tl1.e license herein for fifty 
·days commenQ.ing May .9, .1962· (Btilletin 1456, Item 3). . 

·.Upon· appeal to· the __ Superior Court, Appellate Division, 
the eo~t, on -May 10, ~962, .after· one day .of the- suspension had 
been se'rved,.. entered an.· order .staying the balance of the suspension 
pending th~ outcome of the appeal. 

An order of dismissal of· the appeal having been filed·. for 
failure to prosecute the appeal, an order to reimpose the. balance 
of ·the. suspension may now be entered. 

Accordingly, it is, o~ this· 10th day of September, 1962, 

·oRDERED that the aforesaid forty-nine-day balance.of the 
suspension be and hereby·is reimposed against plenary retail con­
sumption.·license C-124, issued to Vincent A •. Lippi, t/a The Casino, 
fo~ .premises-6 Bank. Street, Paterson; commencing at 3 a.m. Monday, 

, S.eptem_ber 17, ~962, ~nd ·terminating at 3 a.m. Monday, Novei;nbe·r 5,, 1962. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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B ri. . 
. 12 •. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR -·LICENSE SUS-

PENDED·F.OR 15 DAYS, LESS 5. FOR PLEA • 

Iri the Matter of Dis6iplinary 
P:roceedihgs against 

Thomas ·F. Seery 
. t/a Buddy '$ Blinker Inn 
· E/s Route 35, ~eeting House. Road .. 
Wall Township · 
PO Box 764,. ManasqUa.n, No J. 

· . H9lder of Plenary Retail Consump- · 

. -}. 

) 

) 

) 

.. ) 
·tion License. C-4,· issued.> by the ) 
:·Township Committee of ·Walr 
· ~ownship·• · ) 
- - - ~ ~ - - -·- ~ ~ - - - - - - - -~-

. .· . 

.. :Hobert W. Wolfe, ~Esq~, Attorney' for ·License~.. . 

'CONCLUSIONS· 

AND·. 

··ORDER· 

David S. Piltzer,· Esq. __ , Appear·ing for the· Divisio·n of Alcohollc 
· · Beverage Contr·o1. 

·· BY 'THE DIRECTOR: 

. . Ltc,ensee .. pieads .. nori vult to"a charge. alleging that ·on 
August 23, 1962j. he· sold ten quart containers of .. beer· to ~n 
18-year-old minor., · in violation. of Rule .1 of State :flegula tian· 
No~ 20. . . 

Absent prior record; the· licen.se .. will be suspended for 
fifteen days, with .. remission~·ur five days r.or the ·plea entered,· 
"leaving a net suspension o.f ten days.· ·Re Lark •s- Liquor Store; 
Inc • , Bulle tin 1467, Item,. 5. . · 

1962, 
Accordingly, .it is, on- this 11th .. day·.or .September, ·· 

ORDERED th.at .. Plenary .. Re.tail· Consumption License C-4, 
issued by the.Township .Committee ·or Wall Township to ·Thomas F. · 
Seery, t/a Buddy's.Blinker Inn,.for premis~~·east side ~Houte 35,. 
Meeti~g House Road,· Wall Tovinsli.ip, be .and the s.ame. is hereby 
susperided for· ten" (10) .days, commencing at· ·2.:00 A.M~ ·Tuesday, · 
September 18,. 1962, and terminating .at· 2:·00 A~M. Friday, 
September .28, ·1962~ 

. WILLIAM··HOWE DAVIS·"' 
D,~RECTOR. . 

· · 13. ST·ATE LICENSES:,-· ·NEW :·APPLICATI'ON FILED~ 

·Palace·B~ve~~ges, Inc. 
Laurel and Chews La·nding. Reads 
·Lindenwold, N .. J. . 

Application filed 'Oc t.o ber ·. 11 ~ I 9·6·2! ":for·· persO'n~.to·-p;e,rson· . 
place-to-place transfer· of .S.tate· Beve·rage Dis··tributor•s' 
License SBD-121 from· Jfo·s;elfJh ·and .. A. Sylvia· M •. Ma.kus:zewski·. 
and Veni~slaus,· :W •. and .Jfail'y ~·L. Klepka, t/a -v. J .,·. Beverage ·. 
JP..istributo:rs· .1144 a.nd r·ear o,:f ·1146 Syc·amore -Street . . 

' c:amden1 N~· J., . 

/b~~~ 
William Howe Davis 

. Director 


